TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM393000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sencorp Inc.		10/30/2015	Corporation:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
White Systems, Inc.	10/30/2015	Corporation:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SencorpWhite, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Kidds Hill Road
City:	Hyannis
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045009	CERAPAK
Registration Number:	4050995	DISTRIBUTED INVENTORY
Registration Number:	1719855	SENCORP
Registration Number:	2967182	CERATEK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3023003456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-2468

joan.kluger@btlaw.com, jessica.godish@btlaw.com Email:

Joan T. Kluger **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

1000 N. West Street, Suite 1500 Address Line 2: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801-1050 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jessica L. Godish

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0916 900372828

SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Godish/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=SencorpWhite_Inc_Merger_document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0917

State of Defamare
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Definered 04:29 PM 10:30:2015
FILED 04:29 PM 10:30:2015
SR 20150718673 - File Number 40:36622

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is White Systems, Inc.
, and the name of the corporation being
merged into this surviving corporation is Sencorp Inc.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is SencorpWhite, Inc.
a Delaware corporation.
that the name of the surviving corporation set forth in Article FIRST of such Certificate of Incorporation shall be changed to SencorpWhite, Inc. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on October 31, 2015 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 400 Kidds Hill Road, Hyannis, MA 02601
, the place of business
of the surviving corporation.
SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
Print or Type
Til. 1863 Transmar & Communicary

(#1857 - 65/17/2007 C. F. System Colline

RECORDED: 07/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0918